MP 100.00.00
May 19, 2026
PAGE 1 OF 6
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
MATERIALS CONTROL, SOILS AND TESTING DIVISION
MATERIALS PROCEDURE
PREPARING MATERIALS PROCEDURES
1. PURPOSE
1.1 To set forth instructions for drafting Materials Procedures (MP) concerning sampling,
testing, reporting, and inspection.
1.1.1 To establish a numbering system for MPs.
1.1.2 To establish a styles guideline for MPs.
1.2 To establish a workflow for the creation, acceptance, and approval for MPs.
1.2.1 To set up a reconfirmation schedule for existing MPs.
1.3 To provide further guidance and clarification from that set forth in DD-105.
2. REFERENCED DOCUMENTS
2.1 AASHTO Publications Style Manual and Process Guide1, current edition.
2.2 Using SI Units in ASTM Standards: A Guide to Form and Style for ASTM Standards,
Part H2
2.3 WVDOH Design Directives DD-1053
2.4 ASTM E29 - Standard Practice for Using Significant Digits in Test Data to Determine
Conformance with Specifications.
3. NUMBERING GUIDELINES
3.1 A MP consists of a sequence of numbers such as 120.20.01.
3.1.1 The first set (three digits) of an MP are taken from the WVDOH Specifications Roads
and Bridges to denote the general area to which the procedure applies.
3.1.2 The second set (two digits) of an MP are taken from the WVDOH Specifications Roads
and Bridges denotes the particular area to which the procedure applies.
3.1.3 The third set (two digits) is defined by this Division thus:
1. .00 - .09 Field Sampling
2. .10 - .19 Pre-sampling (Source or Intermediate Points)
3. .20 - .29 Testing
4. .30 - .39 (For future designation)
5. .40 - .49 Inspection
6. .50 - .59 Quality Assurance System
7. .60 - .69 Reporting (laboratory)
1
2
3
MP 100.00.00
May 19, 2026
PAGE 2 OF 6
8. .70 - .79 Reporting (issuance under master control)
9. .80 - .89 (For future designation)
10. .90 - .99 Miscellaneous
4. COMMON DEFINITIONS
4.1 To stay consistent, this section will define some commonly used terms and specify the
term that is to be used in Materials Procedures.
4.2 Authors may choose to spell out these terms in titles, sections, or headers.
4.3 Specific Terms:
4.3.1 DWR:  When referring to a Daily Work Report that is performed on a WVDOH project,
the term to be used is “DWR”.